
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

M M1/2/3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIANCA KEEPING Weighted points score WAG, 19/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3M 1M M1/2R. Sims 478863 25/0315

 2 JACOBITE HAMMER Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 13/03/2021, R3, M 3M 2M 3M M2/2/1J. Kerr 488756 12/0275

 3 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R6, Y 1Y 8M 1Y M2/1/1R. Newell 491308 23/0232

 4 O'LONNIE Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 5M M2/2/1R. Board 487850 7/0169

 5 WINLOCK EVIE Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P M2/2/2A. Ginn 491924 12/0156

 6 MORNING TIDE Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R3, M 5M 8P 8P M2/2/1A. Ginn 491305 9/085

 7 SOJOURN Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 13/03/2021, R3, M 2M 6P 4P M3/2A. Ginn 489883 3/0207

 8 BUBBA BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 18/03/2021, R10, M 6M 8P 7M M3/2L. Haaring 488390 5/078

 9 UNDER SEA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P M3/2E. Anderson 468969 3/061

 10 DAINTREE LILLI 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7Y M3/2E. Anderson 464396 3/060

 11 YA MUM 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P (BDN)Y M3/2E. Anderson 442720 2/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARROGANT DUSTY Last start winner DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2L. Haaring 508593 7/6135

 2 BILLY LOBO Last start Country winner YNG, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 1Y 3P 4P 4/1/2E. Scott 528257 11/5260

 3 SNIPES Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 529646 4/3228

 4 EDALINE BALE Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1M. Holgate 499206 4/3210

 5 TOO BIAS Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3M. Clarke 534201 2/1172

 6 ARROGANT SCOTTY Last start winner DUB, 19/02/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0122

 7 URANA DREAM Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3R. Brewer 523772 2/1117

 8 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wicks 532731 1/098

 9 CHARMING CHILLI Last start winner GUN, 24/03/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4M. Clarke 498563 1/076

 10 HEFTY ROYALE Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1D. Wort 498597 9/8195

 11 SOME GAVE ALL Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 528663 1/0195

 12 START THE CLOCK Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 6Y 5/4R. Brewer 501368 5/0180

 13 TWO OPALS Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 3P 3Y 4P 5/1J. Buttsworth 507679 7/5176

 14 DANA JOJO Last start placegetter DUB, 13/03/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 508728 7/6174

 15 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter GBN, 12/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3D. Wort 529684 2/1171

 16 CHILLI QUEEN Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 498564 4/1159

 17 POLLY WILSON Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1P. Steedman 532624 4/3153

 18 MILLIE MAY Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3P. Steedman 532628 2/1144

 19 SWEET MARIE 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0135

 20 LILAC SKY Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4M. Holgate 530833 1/0117

 21 CHUCKIN' PIES Last start Country winner YNG, 20/03/2021, R7, Y 1Y 1P 7P 5/3G. Schwencke 508255 4/1202

 22 HARTLEY MAN Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Robinson 525112 2/0107

 23 FERNANDO'S CHARM Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 529649 4/3234

 24 QUIRKY CASSIE Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 1P 6P 5/1R. Brewer 528553 4/3219

 25 TIKKI Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3178

 26 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 4/3168

 27 SIX AGAIN Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 1P 5/1R. Mcdonald 528615 5/3166

 28 WISHING LUCK Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0148

 29 DANA BULL Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Mcdonald 528614 6/2144

 30 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0138

 31 AITANA BALE Weighted points score WAG, 19/03/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/2R. Sims 496018 3/2135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 2/1135

 33 SLEEPY CAN DO Weighted points score DUB, 27/02/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 1Y 5/4R. Board 507676 2/0133

 34 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 35 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0132

 36 TURBO TANK Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2123

 37 SPIKE Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/1D. Wort 527321 5/4111

 38 FORNERS DRIVE Weighted points score RIC, 22/11/2020, R12, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4C. Brewer 508251 1/0108

 39 MR. CASH Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 6/5105

 40 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 4Y 1P 7P 5/4S. Lang 530541 1/0100

 41 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/099

 42 DANA HOLYFIELD Weighted points score LIT, 13/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/3S. Hopkins 508733 3/197

 43 PLATINUM STATUS Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/493

 44 OPHER ROAD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R8, P 8P 6P (FEL)P 5/4E. Anderson 507539 1/086

 45 SWIFT JILL Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 6/475

 46 DIAMOND ENLIM Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 494314 3/272

 47 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2L. Haaring 494321 3/266

 48 RUN JOHNNY RUN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5Y 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/063

 49 JILLIBY STORM 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4E. Anderson 491613 3/062

 50 UNDER SEA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4E. Anderson 468969 3/061

 51 DAINTREE LILLI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 464396 3/060

 52 YA MUM 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P (BDN)Y 5/4E. Anderson 442720 2/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SNIPES Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 529646 4/3228

 2 EDALINE BALE Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1M. Holgate 499206 4/3210

 3 TOO BIAS Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3M. Clarke 534201 2/1172

 4 ARROGANT SCOTTY Last start winner DUB, 19/02/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0122

 5 URANA DREAM Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3R. Brewer 523772 2/1117

 6 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4M. Wicks 532731 1/098

 7 CHARMING CHILLI Last start winner GUN, 24/03/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4M. Clarke 498563 1/076

 8 HEFTY ROYALE Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1D. Wort 498597 9/8195

 9 SOME GAVE ALL Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 528663 1/0195

 10 START THE CLOCK Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 6Y 5/4R. Brewer 501368 5/0180

 11 TWO OPALS Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 3P 3Y 4P 5/1J. Buttsworth 507679 7/5176

 12 DANA JOJO Last start placegetter DUB, 13/03/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 508728 7/6174

 13 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter GBN, 12/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3D. Wort 529684 2/1171

 14 CHILLI QUEEN Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 2P 8P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 498564 4/1159

 15 POLLY WILSON Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 8P 5/1P. Steedman 532624 4/3153

 16 MILLIE MAY Last start placegetter BAT, 15/03/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3P. Steedman 532628 2/1144

 17 SWEET MARIE 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0135

 18 LILAC SKY Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4M. Holgate 530833 1/0117

 19 CHUCKIN' PIES Last start Country winner YNG, 20/03/2021, R7, Y 1Y 1P 7P 5/3G. Schwencke 508255 4/1202

 20 HARTLEY MAN Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 5P 5/4T. Robinson 525112 2/0107

 21 FERNANDO'S CHARM Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 529649 4/3234

 22 QUIRKY CASSIE Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 1P 6P 5/1R. Brewer 528553 4/3219

 23 TIKKI Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6P 4Y 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3178

 24 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 4/3168

 25 SIX AGAIN Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R10, P 6P 2P 1P 5/1R. Mcdonald 528615 5/3166

 26 WISHING LUCK Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0148

 27 DANA BULL Weighted points score DUB, 13/03/2021, R5, P 5P 6P 2P 5/2R. Mcdonald 528614 6/2144

 28 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0138

 29 AITANA BALE Weighted points score WAG, 19/03/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 4P 5/2R. Sims 496018 3/2135

 30 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 2/1135

 31 SLEEPY CAN DO Weighted points score DUB, 27/02/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 1Y 5/4R. Board 507676 2/0133
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0132

 33 SILVER ARMOUR 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 34 TURBO TANK Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2123

 35 SPIKE Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 7P 5/1D. Wort 527321 5/4111

 36 FORNERS DRIVE Weighted points score RIC, 22/11/2020, R12, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4C. Brewer 508251 1/0108

 37 MR. CASH Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 6/5105

 38 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 4Y 1P 7P 5/4S. Lang 530541 1/0100

 39 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 8P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/099

 40 DANA HOLYFIELD Weighted points score LIT, 13/02/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/3S. Hopkins 508733 3/197

 41 PLATINUM STATUS Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/493

 42 OPHER ROAD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R8, P 8P 6P (FEL)P 5/4E. Anderson 507539 1/086

 43 SWIFT JILL Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/1V. Pickering 497462 6/475

 44 DIAMOND ENLIM Weighted points score GUN, 11/03/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 494314 3/272

 45 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 05/03/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2L. Haaring 494321 3/266

 46 RUN JOHNNY RUN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5Y 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/063

 47 JILLIBY STORM 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4E. Anderson 491613 3/062

 48 UNDER SEA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4E. Anderson 468969 3/061

 49 DAINTREE LILLI 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 464396 3/060

 50 YA MUM 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 8P 8P (BDN)Y 5/4E. Anderson 442720 2/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEXUS HERRERA Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R1, P 2P 2P M/1R. Brewer 526584 0/0140

 2 DARK WATERS Last start placegetter GUN, 24/03/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 3P M/1M. Clarke 534196 0/0128

 3 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0112

 4 GEM DEALER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 01/03/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1P. Rollins 522193 0/0102

 5 HARTLEY BETH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/03/2021, R1, Y 2Y 5P 4P M/1T. Robinson 525110 0/078

 6 WHAT'S TO COME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 15/03/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 3P M/1M. Clarke 534214 0/064

 7 ZULU ARIES Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/03/2021, R1, P 8P M/1P. Goodwin 534276 0/025

 8 SWEET SANDY Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R1, Y 5Y 5P 5P M/1M. Wilkins 531022 0/076

 9 PAMJAMS JODIE Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1J. Scott 522750 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NO ROOM Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2T. Vella-Powell 499356 9/1213

 2 SET TO RULE Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521346 6/1215

 3 HALF MASK Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 3P 5/4L. Maney 520541 4/0195

 4 KAWHI 2 Dropping in grade BAT, 15/03/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/1C. Anderson 495612 7/4109

 5 SHACOBY BLAZE Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R5, Y 4Y 1P 3P 5/1T. Northey 495456 5/3228

 6 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4V. Pickering 533646 7/0222

 7 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/3210

 8 RITZA FLAME 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 5P 5/2D. Wort 499579 4/2177

 9 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/2177

 10 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1145

 11 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R6, Y 4Y 2P 7P 5/4R. Mcdonald 530540 3/0139

 12 SILVER ARMOUR 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3R. Tyquin 529878 3/1132

 13 MARTIN LOBO 2 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3P 7Y 5/3E. Scott 499280 3/1117

 14 RITZA JANELLE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/272

 15 JILLIBY STORM 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4E. Anderson 491613 3/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZARMAY 2 Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530605 2/1197

 2 DANA RUBY Last start placegetter GBN, 19/03/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535130 2/0198

 3 OKAY CURTLY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4S. Hopkins 524879 1/0162

 4 CROCODILE VELLA Last start Provincial winner RIC, 17/03/2021, R3, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4D. Sultana 535347 1/0147

 5 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 1 Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 4P 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0120

 6 MOTOR CITY MOSSY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3T. Anderson 533154 2/1192

 7 DANA JULIE Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535128 2/0186

 8 MR. HERO Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 2Y 4P 5P 5/4R. Seymour 526232 2/0149

 9 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/0138

 10 SWEET MARIE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Littlefield 521192 1/0135

 11 WHITE BOOTS 2 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/4R. Tyquin 529879 1/0132

 12 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4V. Pickering 534560 1/0132

 13 BROOKSY Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 3Y 4P 5P 5/4P. Roach 507538 2/0130

 14 PEA BOW 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4S. Albon 532710 1/0120

 15 OUTLAW TOM Weighted points score WPK, 17/02/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3R. Littlefield 521191 2/1117

 16 SHE'S SILVER 1 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5P 3Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 527841 1/0103

 17 ON THE WATCH Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/4P. Goodwin 498550 2/090

 18 OPHER ROAD 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R8, P 8P 6P (FEL)P 5/4E. Anderson 507539 1/086

 19 MY MATE RISKY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 4Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 499219 2/079

 20 RUN JOHNNY RUN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 15/03/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 5Y 5/4C. Anderson 527860 1/063

 21 DUNDEE CRYSTAL Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R2, Y 5Y 5P 6P 5/4M. Wilkins 531561 1/063

 22 LOBO HEART 2 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 5Y 5/4E. Scott 499279 2/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEVER FRENZY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 4P 4/1/1W. Sugars 495702 8/6137

 2 KAWHI 1 Dropping in grade BAT, 15/03/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 4Y 5/1C. Anderson 495612 7/4109

 3 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4V. Pickering 533646 7/0222

 4 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/3210

 5 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/2177

 6 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3F. Jeffcoat 528273 3/1177

 7 RITZA FLAME 1 Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R10, P 4P 2P 5P 5/2D. Wort 499579 4/2177

 8 SET TO REIGN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3D. Wort 521344 3/1145

 9 FERGIE PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528277 5/0138

 10 MARTIN LOBO 1 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R7, Y 3Y 3P 7Y 5/3E. Scott 499280 3/1117

 11 SCARRED WARRIOR Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2J. Mcgrath 498323 4/2117

 12 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 16/03/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2D. Sultana 499760 7/2111

 13 RITZA JANELLE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R3, P 7P 5P 5P 5/2D. Wort 529690 3/272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P MX 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZARMAY 1 Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3P. Barnes 530605 2/1197

 2 CRACKER SHACOBY Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R1, Y 1Y 5Y 2Y 5/4T. Northey 495455 1/0122

 3 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 2 Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 4P 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0120

 4 FREE ROAD Last start Country winner LIT, 20/03/2021, R2, Y 1Y 2P 4P 5/4P. Roach 529539 1/0116

 5 MOTOR CITY MOSSY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3T. Anderson 533154 2/1192

 6 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 2P 5P 7P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/0158

 7 SUNBURST Weighted points score WAG, 12/03/2021, R6, P 5P 2Y 3P 5/4R. Sims 535221 1/0142

 8 SASSY PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528279 2/0138

 9 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4V. Pickering 534560 1/0132

 10 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score BAT, 22/03/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0111

 11 LOBO HEART 1 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R3, Y 5Y 8P 5Y 5/4E. Scott 499279 2/056

 12 BLAKEY BOY Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 3P 6P M/1J. Buttsworth 533639 0/0126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 1 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZULU SMOKE Last start winner BAT, 22/03/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2J. Bridge 497163 19/14318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PARISIAN ROC Dropping in grade BAT, 15/03/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 5P 3/1/2R. Brewer 529812 8/7228
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 3 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR GOLD 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 17/03/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2D. Barnes 524968 11/3360

 2 GO GO FERNANDO Weighted points score LIT, 20/03/2021, R5, Y 5Y 2P 3P 3/1/1J. Buttsworth 507784 7/6206
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OKAY CURTLY 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 22/03/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4S. Hopkins 524879 1/0162

 2 PEA BOW 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4S. Albon 532710 1/0120

 3 SHE'S SILVER 2 Weighted points score YNG, 20/03/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5P 3Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 527841 1/0103

 4 MY MATE RISKY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 4Y 5/4T. Mccaffery 499219 2/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/03/2021, R1, P

DUB, 05/03/2021, R2, P

3P 4P 3P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0112

 2 FUTURE LINK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/03/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 7P M/1M. Clarke 534198 0/092

 3 HARTLEY BETH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/03/2021, R1, Y 2Y 5P 4P M/1T. Robinson 525110 0/078

 4 NED THE WEAPON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/10/2020, R1, P 6Y 8P 3P M/1R. Mcdonald 526172 0/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 29 March 2021

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR GOLD 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 17/03/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 3/1/2D. Barnes 524968 11/3360
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